
MX-5 Autotest Series 4 Round 10

Class A Class B Class C Class D

Rank Driver Total Time Difference Rank Driver Total Time Difference Rank Driver Total Time Difference Rank Driver Total Time Difference

1 Tony Hamilton 265.204 Fastest 1 Aart ter Kuile 259.043 Fastest 1 Andrew Cathie 254.153 Fastest 1 Warwick Gates 236.961 Fastest

2 Peter Hein 266.685 1.481 2 Oliver Pilot 259.065 0.022 2 Seanan Tilson 257.588 3.435 2 Simon Corston 239.064 2.103

3 Brian Back 267.916 2.712 3 Don Messenger 259.855 0.812 3 Roxanne Veevers 258.348 4.195 3 Gary Wotzko 240.216 3.255

4 Sean Bathe 269.926 4.722 4 Hanson Wheeler 263.832 4.789 4 Malcolm Lange 3996.000 3741.847 4 Rod Willis 243.517 6.556

5 Lyall Tilson 271.157 5.953 5 Russell McChesney 266.504 7.461 5 5 Barrie Parker 246.081 9.120

6 Graeme Basham 279.131 13.927 6 David Dubbelboer 267.356 8.313 6 6 Pete Corboy 246.345 9.384

7 Jonathan Schulz 281.421 16.217 7 John Veevers 270.343 11.300 7 7 Terry Lim 248.302 11.341

8 Sara Schulz 284.184 18.980 8 Kenny Duong 293.135 34.092 8 8 Simon Gratton 249.793 12.832

9 David Boulton 292.004 26.800 9 Kyle Attwood 293.154 34.111 9 9 Nathaniel Bailey 269.144 32.183

10 James Curry 292.214 27.010 10 John Phillips 300.944 41.901 10 10 Karl Bailey 273.141 36.180

11 Ross James 300.044 34.840 11 Fernando Paraguassú 3986.000 3726.957 11 11 Peter Ferguson 274.477 37.516

12 Dave Fields 2138.648 1873.444 12 12 12

13 Graham Raywood 3992.000 3726.796 13 13 13

14 14 14 14

15 15 15 15

Overall Course #6 Course #7 Worst from Worst from Total Total

Rank Driver Total Time Difference Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run8 Run 1 - 4 Run 5 - 6 Run 1 - 4 Run 5 - 8

1 Warwick Gates 236.961 Fastest 59.890 59.117 59.214 59.820 59.572 59.058 59.890 59.820 118.331 118.630

2 Simon Corston 239.064 2.103 60.544 60.072 59.229 60.722 59.701 60.062 60.544 60.722 119.301 119.763

3 Gary Wotzko 240.216 3.255 62.914 59.422 59.466 61.586 61.013 60.315 62.914 61.586 118.888 121.328

4 Rod Willis 243.517 6.556 59.513 61.707 59.718 63.069 77.444 61.217 61.707 77.444 119.231 124.286

5 Barrie Parker 246.081 9.120 61.539 64.085 60.598 62.807 61.972 61.972 64.085 62.807 122.137 123.944

6 Pete Corboy 246.345 9.384 60.790 60.921 65.023 67.563 63.104 61.530 65.023 67.563 121.711 124.634

7 Terry Lim 248.302 11.341 61.924 60.543 62.760 65.436 63.149 62.686 62.760 65.436 122.467 125.835

8 Simon Gratton 249.793 12.832 63.831 62.687 61.760 63.418 62.650 62.696 63.831 63.418 124.447 125.346

9 Andrew Cathie 254.153 17.192 64.011 64.114 63.254 63.444 63.647 63.444 64.114 63.647 127.265 126.888

10 Seanan Tilson 257.588 20.627 64.456 64.128 64.575 67.986 64.502 64.502 64.575 67.986 128.584 129.004

11 Roxanne Veevers 258.348 21.387 64.237 63.601 63.509 65.619 67.015 65.619 64.237 67.015 127.110 131.238

12 Aart ter Kuile 259.043 22.082 67.280 63.503 63.375 66.372 66.175 65.990 67.280 66.372 126.878 132.165

13 Oliver Pilot 259.065 22.104 77.367 64.347 64.353 65.300 65.453 65.065 77.367 65.453 128.700 130.365

14 Don Messenger 259.855 22.894 65.034 65.789 65.044 65.117 64.660 67.760 65.789 67.760 130.078 129.777

15 Hanson Wheeler 263.832 26.871 70.628 64.428 65.085 71.501 67.038 67.281 70.628 71.501 129.513 134.319

16 Tony Hamilton 265.204 28.243 68.206 67.226 65.290 66.818 66.344 66.344 68.206 66.818 132.516 132.688

17 Russell McChesney 266.504 29.543 77.367 67.958 64.886 66.830 66.910 66.830 77.367 66.910 132.844 133.660

18 Peter Hein 266.685 29.724 68.485 66.168 66.331 67.093 67.185 67.093 68.485 67.185 132.499 134.186

19 David Dubbelboer 267.356 30.395 69.302 64.523 66.877 67.978 68.086 67.978 69.302 68.086 131.400 135.956

20 Brian Back 267.916 30.955 66.632 66.310 67.354 68.930 67.487 67.487 67.354 68.930 132.942 134.974

21 Nathaniel Bailey 269.144 32.183 77.367 66.506 67.282 68.175 67.678 67.678 77.367 68.175 133.788 135.356

22 Sean Bathe 269.926 32.965 68.263 67.134 66.922 76.298 67.935 67.935 68.263 76.298 134.056 135.870

23 John Veevers 270.343 33.382 67.300 66.175 65.772 77.766 69.198 69.198 67.300 77.766 131.947 138.396

24 Lyall Tilson 271.157 34.196 68.824 71.709 67.735 67.299 67.827 67.299 71.709 67.827 136.559 134.598

25 Karl Bailey 273.141 36.180 77.367 68.199 66.916 69.013 69.326 69.013 77.367 69.326 135.115 138.026

26 Peter Ferguson 274.477 37.516 72.395 72.540 67.810 71.033 67.136 67.136 72.540 71.033 140.205 134.272

27 Graeme Basham 279.131 42.170 72.849 77.818 70.786 67.748 75.144 67.748 77.818 75.144 143.635 135.496

28 Jonathan Schulz 281.421 44.460 75.815 71.833 70.272 70.661 69.658 69.658 75.815 70.661 142.105 139.316

29 Sara Schulz 284.184 47.223 81.732 71.203 70.707 76.298 71.137 71.137 81.732 76.298 141.910 142.274

30 David Boulton 292.004 55.043 77.367 76.852 76.978 77.766 69.087 69.087 77.367 77.766 153.830 138.174

31 James Curry 292.214 55.253 69.102 68.194 68.488 77.766 99.394 77.766 69.102 99.394 136.682 155.532

32 Kenny Duong 293.135 56.174 72.575 78.991 76.978 77.766 71.791 71.791 78.991 77.766 149.553 143.582

33 Kyle Attwood 293.154 56.193 77.367 71.726 71.102 75.163 77.444 75.163 77.367 77.444 142.828 150.326

34 Ross James 300.044 63.083 68.179 85.151 76.978 77.766 77.444 77.444 85.151 77.766 145.157 154.887

35 John Phillips 300.944 63.983 73.674 72.383 74.023 77.766 77.444 77.444 74.023 77.766 146.057 154.887

36 Dave Fields 2138.648 1901.687 74.149 76.852 70.499 997.000 997.000 997.000 76.852 997.000 144.648 1994.000

37 Fernando Paraguassú 3986.000 3749.039 997.000 997.000 997.000 996.000 996.000 996.000 997.000 996.000 1994.000 1992.000

38 Graham Raywood 3992.000 3755.039 998.000 998.000 998.000 998.000 998.000 998.000 998.000 998.000 1996.000 1996.000

39 Malcolm Lange 3996.000 3759.039 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.000 1998.000 1998.000

40 0.000 0.000
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